Tl

FORM MUST BE TYPED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
32786

Operator: License #

SIDE ONE

069-20276- (b— 0D

Name: Guardian Fnergy Consultants, Inc.

Address 403 S Cheyenne, Suite 403
City/State/2ip Tulsa, OK 74103
Purchaser:

Operator Contact Person: _ David W. Kvach
phone ¢ 218y 599-9327

Cheyenne Drilling

5382
Ron Osterbuhr

Contractor: Name:

License:

Welisite Geologist:

Designate T}zpe of Completion
New Well Re-Entry Workover

oil SWD SIoW Temp. Abd.

Gas ENHR SIGW .

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
1f Workover:

Operator:

Well Name:

Comp. Date Old Total Depth

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD
Plug Back PBTD
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.

1/17/04 1/19/04
Spud Date Date Reached TD

1/30/04
Completion Date

API NO. 15-

County Gray - z
- NW. NW . NW gee, 30 twp. 27S_ Rge.30 X
330 Feet from S@(circle one) Line of Section
330 Feet from E¢W)(circle one) Line of Section

Footages Calculated f Nearest Outside Section Corner:

NE, SE, or SW (circle one)

Lease Name Rexford Well # 1

Field Name _ Wildcat

Producing Formation St Louis

Elevation: Ground 2815 KB 2830

Total Depth 2737 PBTD 2722

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 515 —_ Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _ X No

1f yes, show depth set Feet

1f Alternate I1 completion, cement circulated from 2737

feet depth to Surf w/ 325 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be colliected from the Reserve Pit)

Pit Closed  Arf7. L wen 3/10/02»
Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name

Lease Name License No.
. Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/W
County Docket No.

- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202,
Rule B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
12 months if
months).

MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of & well.

Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of
requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.
plugged wells.

ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and

gas industry have been fully complied

with and the s{t’&mnts herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

pif, .t

Signature b ‘&/‘&*’*”‘% (9

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

F
Title President pate 5/7/04 c Wireline Log Received
YA c Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /5 day of /Ny .
P e s J Distribution
), - Kee SWD/Rep - NGPA
; - KGS Plug Other
a (Specify)
s _\bbiseary § OO peetly
Jd
RECEIVED

Form ACD-1 (7-91)

MAY 20 2004

KCC WICHITA




—

_ SIDE TWO .
Operator Name _ Guardian Energy Consultants, Inciease name Rexford wetl # 1
~ O East County Gray
Sec. 30 Twp. 27 Rge. 30 @ .
West
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving

interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
if more space is needed.

Attach copy of log.

whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet

Drill Stem Tests Taken D Yes No a Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datums D Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.) . bat
Name op atum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey D Yes No
Cores Taken O ves B xo Hollenburg 2623 +195
& 0O Herrington 2657 +161
Electric_Log Run Yes No Krider 2683 +135
(Submit Copy.) Winfield 2727 + 91
List All E.Logs Run: .
Compensated Neutron/Density
Dual Induction Log -
CASING RECORD
@ New D Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks {Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12+ 8 5/8 23 515 POZ/PREM 425 2% CC
Production 7.7/8 5% 15.5 2757 | MACON/PREM| 325
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth i
Top Bottom| Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
| Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 2678 — 84 8! 1000 Gal Acid 20% MCA 676-84
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run D g
2 3/8 2624 2624 Yes No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.

Producing Method )@

Flowing DPmping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Per 24 Hours

Estimated Production

oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water

267

Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio

Gravity

Disposition of Gas

> BE
D Vented E Sold D Used on Lease
(1f vented, submit ACO-18.)

METHOD OF COMPLETION
D Open Hole E Perf.
D Other (Specify)

Production Interval

D Dually Comp. D Commingled




o ALL'EIJ CEMENTING CO., |NC 137g7 |
¢ Federal Tax I.D./ < | |
REMITTO POSBOXL3%<A NSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT: X" "y ;, oo
‘RUSSEL e APRLEN
\4r00A- 202 F-cn el L L
- - - . TWP. G CALLED OUT N LOCATION |JOB ST. RT

Y /1 T e [ P 1 e T %“;Mw
: ﬁs’a REoRA oy J= 245 _|LOCATION GARlen exvY )75 = 1AE 2M-E Tk STA% o
- OLD ORQ( @(Clrcle one) : : . R

- CONTRACTOR(/ €Xeirns LNl k’m £

"TYPEOFJOB  SwhFALL _
HOLE SIZE _ /2% 1D, /57 CEMENT I
CASINGSIZE ¥ 3¢" DEPTH 5§’ AMOUNT ORDERED /,z@,.» J:(’?, (I'W/f é% r"(‘f ,
- TUBING SIZE - DEPTH \ : L
" DRILL PIPE _DEPTH
. TOOL DEPTH ' o h
" PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON_. 7.8 SAs
" MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT _#4/47 ::’}f’ POZMIX __/2m S/
* CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 5. P GEL /S SHs
- PERFS, . CHLORIDE _ /.2 .SA7¢ _
 DISPLACEMENT ZTOLAL.
' : ' EQUIPMENT g— E
SO SEAL
" PUMPTRUCK .- CEMENTER __7 5 #¥ F e
:guiﬁftjck HELPER /% 2at HANDLING 4222 ﬂ"; @_J Ll sRL g
4 Zes DRIVER Jh ks MILEAGE 059 g £ s /'L /«;r fm =
'“BULKTRUCK L ,
ot 2y DRIVER Lop g, .
* /REMARKS: SERVICE
JEN. :‘?{7& ff( c‘éﬂ/ﬂ/m les é:ﬁ Ll 2AST ’
| Sks ooy 2F o0 o Jrg z’}fu(’f Zoges, DEPTHOFJOB
L x PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
e - ' EXTRA FOOTAGE. ;o @
CEGIg T Tus  LE // A A MILEAGE _ MO nre 3
i - A PLUG z‘»”‘”s? ,@;Mw @
Ll Lidasdls ya)

THADK VoY

CHARGE TO: A/ slEwnd E  Jice, <o,

STREET

CITY_ - -~ 'STATE ___7IP

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

FLOAT F?UIPMENT
,dﬂ%ﬁ/d ﬂﬁ!%a @ ... %
wm,mfmmwm @S5 L .-/é\s‘m
S THimy Fol "o .'%”b g
S

TOTAL _Z¥%0 % _

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or | TAX . P e
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND : ‘ P o
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE T
‘ T e DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
¥ / .
SIGNATURE Al O i //Z;ﬁ,m o Co
| v — 'PRINTED NAME -

N S VARG N DUV S




1S- 04 ZoZ%*wfﬁR)

INVOICE NO. ‘
Subject to Correction FIELD ORDER 7 4 7 6
Date Lease _ Well # Legal
/=Ko -0 Kix FORY /=30 B0 - P25+ 30y
Customer ID County State Station
‘ 6 €AY “ S bz gr epL
Formation Shoe Joint
c AR A B8 seirces cz?737 Sk e — —
A <Yy 2 57> 2238 <0 /s “&UA
g Customer Representative Treater
E | Ron Oszre e —~ )/ﬁ/row (HEQescq
(CHesne 2 5) A
AFE Number PO Number Materials SR N
Received by X L
Product ACCOUNTING
Code QUANTITY MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT and SERVICES 'Ugil;/ z UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CORRECTION — AMOUNT
Dias” (25 s AA 2 (Fen, L/ﬁ/)) EXPAR
Dzol 400 51 A - lon) Gomppn)
Z¥o sty /o | Latcim cneor; s 2o
25s 2/ /& LA-3z2 . e
2/99 Y7216 | Lrocfrprs [y #
crz| (2] Ik 15T (Fiwe) [0P0
(o] |59 /b | son de 5¥/sx
C3) g5,/ oL <s7 /8%
L 243 30 /b Ds Bemer
Flol |9 eq Tnlol zec Sz
/7 Ve LATCH DNowp) P/Vj, b RaisLs.
il | Jeo AT £ She
Fgoo | leq THesAD Lok
C\Q_)OZ— 60 qc«l 00D LS u<H
C/L/, /ﬂ G(/ (\C‘/
o
RECEIVED
MAY 7072004
K 20l [ e 07T HEAD RS T4 KCC WICHITA
/07 325 s# | Carr SERv«cs Chaprs
2100 (0w |uns / wes / Jay
“Joq  15/87m |Tons e MLES (s(y
22 0ly [ e« EA. (Jh,S  PUMPCHARGE
3 B 15 Can (’J TOT AL g'. ¢/0~3: 78;)
PLos TAX

Taylor Printing, inc.

White - Accounting ¢

Canary - Customer «

Pink - Field Office

10244 NE Hiway 61 - P.0. Box 8613 - Pratt, KS 67124-8613 - Phone (620) 672-1201 - Fax (620) 672-5383 TOTAL




A 15 069~ 20236 tp-oo TREATMENT REPORT

Customer ID Date
CID [Foro. | /%o
it f\)f,’( /“OKZD Lease No. Woil ¥ s
Feg ot | Az&ypa Msrve [Pz ™o, Sy <
MRSy 4s. (Wew wert) romete s = 30
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
s/iz/oZ Tubing Size Shots/Ft Md:"" RATE | PRESS Isip
D:?? 37 Do From To P“M//oz) AT us H M s
wz.:mq\ Volume o T L % 5 7 o Min 10 Min.
%2)3 | Mex Fress . . F:/ac?g_ v -2 Avg 15 Min.
W ngncﬁom Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth To 5"7@. WaTsp Gas Volume Total Load
iy 9 OJ& £ BYHE SN Doese A s T i SREDEC ok
s Unis Jof | 473 | 75
Time p,cm“’,, 1 ,;:.N.T,’}. ‘|  Bbis. Pumped /0 ‘Rota Service Log
2030 1 ) i"‘i’i{'ﬂ NN Lbcg7ron
3 e e —JoB SHAE LU APEL TG
Y0 | 3 £/, vp L7
DO S7a07 SN La S, nE S
2320 . ISl oA T //{%/f o A
%0 LBrak O 2 £ AET %
7032\ 7/ a; A <~ ,///Oa/{’ Sars To A7
p4S” | 300 5 Y | uns Sopts Lk amzie Spe
204 7 300 /2 /7/ £ e SO0 o/ Nl s
2055 | 300 S 7 S LGS FEE HETS S
DIDp /50 /03 3z Lomp 200 _Sp Loy & =
2//7 /50 33 4.$ //‘/ma L2 5b4 AH2 o &P
37D ._5407 Dm,w\// Z}o,;:) /ﬂ/g /M,Mf/% /fﬂ/g
VA /@’ / (oS £.5 H/mﬂ Des £
24O [200 (SSn) | 25 |Sion, pate
MH3 | 750 bl 1) S NCwmT o @ F /S ShS
6/4S 1150 | LA P
>147 RECEIVED Relooce [Tl ery
r)[@ WHASH [, ~rs o P
> 230 U ) 0B _Comal Lo
éﬁ,bb VWICHTIp= 4 <

10244 NE Hiway‘ 61« P.O. Box 8613 ¢ Pratt, KS 67124-861 3 « Phone (620) 672-1201  Fax (620) 672-5383

- White - Accounting ¢ Canary - Customer e« Pink - Field Office Taylor Printing, Inc.




CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor  Brian J. Moline, Chair ~ John Wine, Commissioner  Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner
June 14, 2004

Guardian Energy Consultants, Inc.
403 S. Cheyenne Suite 403
Tulsa, OK 74103

RE: API Well No. 15-069-20276-00-00
REXFORD 1-30
NWNWNW, 30-27S-30W
GRAY County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

Upon review of the above referenced well, the following documentation appears to be incomplete pursuant to K.A.R.
82-3-107. The requested information below should be submitted to the KCC to my attention by June 30, 2004 for
processing. Failure to submit the requested documentation may be punishable by an administrative penalty pursuant
to the General Rules and Regulations for the State of Kansas.

X _ All drilling and completion information. No ___TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year)

ACO-1 has been received as of this date. ___ Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section.
____Must be notarized and signed. ___ Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.
____ Maust have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1. ___Must have final copies of DST's/Charts.

We do not accept fax copies. ___ Copies of all electric wireline logs run.
____Must be put on new form and typed. — A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.
____ API# or date when original well was first drilled. A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
____ Contractor License #. additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
___ Designate type of Well Completion. plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from
___ If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)

including original completion date. ___ Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
___ Spud date. (Month. Day, Year) ____ Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.

Other:

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of
such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within
120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas
Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any
questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent
is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincerely,
o ;’n\! /j i
(Al (2 "
David P. Williams
Production Department

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211 www.kcc.state ks.us




